Model Numbers
15-LBGH2-PURA
15-LBGH2-UV-PURA
If you are experiencing any operational or
technical problems with the cooler machines
and cannot troubleshoot the problem yourself,
please contact WaterGroup for technical
support and please do not return the cooler to

eLectRIcAL UsAGe sPecIFIcAtIoNs
Model: 15-LBGH2-PURA (hot/cold), 15-LBGH2-UV (hot/cold with UV)
MoDeL DesIGNAtIoNs
Model Description tank capacity
15-LBGH2-PURA Hot/Cold Max, Tower 3.5 liter cold
0.9 Gal
1.6 liter hot
0.4 Gal
15-LBGH2-UV-PURA Hot/Cold Max Plus, Tower,
with UV
3.5 liter cold
0.9 Gal
1.6 liter hot
0.4 Gal
RePLAceMeNt coMPoNeNts
components Part No. Frequency of Replacement
1240 RO Pre-filter 41400076 12 months or as needed
1240 RO Post Filter 41400009 12 months or as needed
1240 RO Membrane 33001033 As Needed
QC10-SED1R 25568843 Every 500 gallons filtered (*every 5 months)
UV Lamp Housing Assembly,
Includes Housing and Quartz
Sleeve
89007 As Needed
Ballast and Starter Assembly 89010 As Needed
UV Lamp, 4-Watt, & Harness 89005 12 months or as needed
Circulating Pump, 120V 89009 As Needed
QC10-CBRR 15578543 Every 500 gallons filtered (*every 5 months)
* Based on 3 gallons of water consumption each day.
component Amp Draw
Heater 4.0
Compressor 0.7
Total 4.7
7
PRe-INstALLAtIoN PRoceDURes
sanitizing Procedures
This sanitizing procedure must be completed prior to installing the Max or Max Plus. The materials required
for the sanitizing procedure are listed below.
Materials Needed:
Phillips Screwdriver
Household Bleach (5.25% Sodium Hypochlorite)
¼” Food grade Polyethelyne Tubing, approx. 4 ft. length
A Pitcher
1.  Unpack the Max or Max Plus and check for damage.
2.   Remove the top panel by removing the two Phillips head screws at
each rear corner. Pull up on the rear corners of the top panel and
set aside.
3.  Pour 1.5 gallons of fresh filtered water into the cold tank.
4.   Add ¼ cup of bleach to the full cold tank. Allow this water to remain
in the tank for 5-10 minutes.
5.   Using pliers, remove the drain plug located on the right rear side of
the unit.
6.   Catch the drain water in a pitcher or similar container and dispose
of it.
7.  Rinse 3 gallons of fresh filtered water through the system.
Pre-Install Preparation – Filter configuration
1.   Rinse the filters you are using with the Max or Max Plus in your shop sink. Refer to 54753 Installation